

Sanford Academy

(919)776-1496

sanfordacademyinfo@gmail.com

I hereby authorize the staff at Sanford Academy to act for me according to their best judgment in any emergency requiring medical attention for:

and hereby waive any and all claims for personal injury, illness, and/or property damage that I may have against Sanford Academy and its directors, officers, agents, employees, contractors, representatives and any volunteers in any way associated with Sanford Academy. I understand that participation in gymnastics, cheerleading, dance, tumble, martial arts and any other gym activity that involves motion, rotation, and/or height carries with it the risk of injury. I understand that all medical expenses incurred will be the responsibility of the participant or the participant's family. In Lieu of any medical certification signed by a medical doctor and provided to Sanford Academy, I state that I have no knowledge of any physical injuries or impairments that would be affected by the named participant's participation in any program at Sanford Academy.

Warning! By the nature of the activities, Gymnastics, Cheer, Tumbling, Trampoline, all carry with it the risk of physical injury. No matter how careful the participants and instructors are, no matter how many spotters are used, no matter what height is used, no matter what safety equipment is worn or used or what landing surface exists, rist cannot be eliminated. Risk can be reduced but never eliminated. The risk of injury includes minor injuries such as bruises and more serious injuries such as broken bones, discolorations and muscle pulls. The risk also includes catastrophic injuries such as permanent paralysis or even death from landings or falls on the back, neck or head.

I also expressly grant Sanford Academy or any approved third party of Sanford Academy, the right to film, videotape, photograph, or record my child. I give Sanford Academy irrevocable right to use, display, digitally enhance and/or alter in any manner the film, videotape, photograph, or record of my child and use in any promotional activities to include but not limited to broadcast, television, cable, radio, motion picture, videotape, website, DVD, CD, or any published articles.

I understand that jewelry is not to be worn during any class or practice while at Sanford Academy. I also understand that if asked to remove jewelry, I will be responsible for the security of that/those item(s).

Sanford Academy is not responsible for items lost, stolen, or damaged.

Parent/Guardian (Signature):	Date:
Parent/Guardian Name:	Date:
Relationship:	
Contact Numbers:	
Email Address:	
Day/Class/Time:	

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK; AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

I represent that I understand the nature of this activity and that I am qualified, in good health and in proper physical condition to participate in such activity. I acknowledge that if I believe event conditions are unsafe or I am unable to safely perform any activity, I will immediately discontinue participation in the activity.

I fully acknowledge, understand, appreciate and agree, that this activity involves risks of serious bodily injury, including permanent disability, paralysis and death, which may be caused by my own actions, or inactions, those of others participating in the event, the conditions in which the event takes place, or the negligence of the Releasees named below; and that there may be other risks either not known to me or not readily foreseeable at this time; and I fully accept and assume all such risks and all responsibility for losses, cost, and damages I incur as a result of my participation in the activity.

I further acknowledge, understand, appreciate and agree that my participation may result in possible exposure to and illness from infectious diseases, including, but not limited to, MRSA, Influenza, and COVID-19. While particular rules and personal discipline may reduce this risk, the risk of serious illness and death does exist. I knowingly and freely assume all such risks, both known and unknown, even if arising from the negligence of the releases or others, and assume full responsibility for my participation and exposure.

I hereby release, discharge, and covenant not to sue your business, it's administrators, directors, agents, officers, volunteers, employees, contractors, other participants, any sponsors, advertisers, and, if applicable, owners and lessors of the premises on which the activity takes place, (each considered one of the "RELEASEES" herein) from all liability, claims, demands, losses, damages, on my account caused or alleged to be caused in whole or in party by the negligence of the RELEASEES or otherwise, including negligent rescue operations and further agree that if, despite this release, waiver of liability, and assumption of risk, I or anyone on my behalf, makes a claim against any of the RELEASEES, I will indemnify, defend, and hold harmless each of the RELEASEES from any loss, liability, damage, or cost, which any may incur as the result of such a claim.

I have read the RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT, and I understand that I have given up substantial rights by signing it and have signed it freely and without any inducement or assurance of any nature and intend it to be a complete and unconditional release of all liability to the greatest extent allowed by law. I agree that if any portion of this Agreement is held to be invalid, the balance, notwithstanding, shall continue in full force and effect.

PARENTAL CONSENT I, hereby covenant and promise that I am the minor's parent and/or legal guardian, and on
behalf of myself and the minor, understand the nature of the above referenced activities and the minor's experience
and capabilities and believe the minor to be qualified to participate in such activity. I further understand the risk of
exposure to injury and/or infectious diseases, for myself and my child, as a participant, spectator at events, classes or
our presence at the facility. I hereby release, discharge, covenant not to sue and AGREE TO DEFEND,
INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS each of the RELEASEES from all liability, claims, demands, losses or
damages on the minor's or my account caused or alleged to have been caused in whole or in part by the negligence of
the Releasees or otherwise, including, but not limited to injury, negligent rescue operations, and/or exposure to
infectious diseases and I further agree that if, despite this release, I, the minor, or anyone on the minor's behalf
makes a claim against any of the above RELEASEES, I WILL DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD HARMLESS
each of the RELEASEES from any litigation expenses, attorney fees, loss liability, damage, or cost which any
RELEASEE may incur as the result of any such claim.

Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian		Date
Printed Name of	Parent/Legal Guardian	Date

Printed name of participant(s)